AGREEMENT # 06RC-A%-03-11-02-180
PROJECT #06RCA%180

MODIFICATION # 1 TO STATE -FUNDED SUBGRANT AGREEMENT
This Modification Number One is made and entered into by and between the Florida
Department of Community Affairs ("the Department") and City of Gainesville ("the Recipient") to
extend the agreement between them dated September 21, 2005 and numbered DCA Contract No.
06RC-A%-03-11-02-180 ("the Agreement)
WHEREAS, the Agreement will expire June 30, 2006; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to extend the Agreement to July 31, 2006, in order for the
Recipient to complete the Scope of Work, as set forth in Attachment A.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree to extend and modify the above referenced Agreement as
follows:

1. Paragraph (3) of the Agreement is hereby deleted in its entirety, and the following
paragraph substituted in its place and stead for all intents and purposes:

This Agreement shall begin September 21, 2005 and shall end July 31, 2006, unless
terminated earlier in accordance with the provisions of paragraph (9) of this

Agreement.

2. Except as modified herein, all other provisions of the Agreement shall stay in full force
and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Modification to be executed by
their duly authorized undersigned officials on the dates set forth below.

RECIPIENT: City of Gainesville

BY: ;]74,5/(“‘}“9&«“&,&0%_ Date: -;A”Dng Z (’ 20U

Name and Title: Pegeen Hanrahan, Mayor ﬂ/é; / W_ﬂ

Federal Employer 1.D. 59-6000325

STATE OF FLORIDA
DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS

BY: Date:

Name and Title: W. Craig Fugate, Director, Division of Emergency Management



